

80.36.

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 101987655 (Rev. 03/01) PATEN	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sahay, Dr. Satyam Suraj	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Tata Consultancy Services Division of Tata Sons Ltd Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🌠 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 54-B, Hadapsar Industrial Estate Pune-411 013, India
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: 11 January 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/038,127	B. Patent No.(s)
	ttached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Boys, Donald R.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 187	8. Deposit account number: 50-0534
City: Aromas State: CA Zip: 95004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Mark A. Boys	information is true and correct and any attached copy 28 January 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents: $\frac{2}{2}$

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/19/2002 TDIAZ1 00000199 10038127

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012578 FRAME: 0942

<u> ASSIGNMENT (P8007)</u>

For the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them, described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or re-examination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

ASSIGNOR SIGNATURE:

Jamany 11, 2002.

Dr. Satyam Suraj Sahay

Date

RECORDED: 02/08/2002 REEL: 012578 FRAME: 0943